## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Merger and Name Change

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Horticulture and Food Research Institute of New Zealand Limited	12/01/2008
New Zealand Institute for Crop and Food Research Limited	12/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The New Zealand Institute for Plant and Food Research Limited	
Street Address:	Mt. Albert Research Centre	
Internal Address:	120 Mt. Albert Road, Mt. Albert	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12072773
Application Number:	12072658

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usptomail@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Greenlee Winner and Sullivan PC

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41&42-07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Curtis

Total Attachments: 1

source=41-07\_merger\_and\_namechange#page1.tif

12072773

CH \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 023186 FRAME: 0091



## CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

of

# THE NEW ZEALAND INSTITUTE FOR PLANT AND FOOD RESEARCH LIMITED (547965)

This is to certify that on the 1st day of December 2008 under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993:

THE HORTICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED (551954) and NEW ZEALAND INSTITUTE FOR CROP AND FOOD RESEARCH LIMITED (547965)

amalgamated to become NEW ZEALAND INSTITUTE FOR CROP AND FOOD RESEARCH LIMITED which changed its name on amalgamation to THE NEW ZEALAND INSTITUTE FOR PLANT AND FOOD RESEARCH LIMITED.

Registrar of Companies

Dated this 1st day of December 2008

825222

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 09/02/2009 REEL: 023186 FRAME: 0092